

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**47 WRIT PETITION NO.8212 OF 2021**

**CHETAN MILIND PANDAV**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner: Mr. Thorat Chandrakant R.

AGP for Respondents No. 1&2: Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya

...

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

**DATE: 02<sup>nd</sup> AUGUST, 2021**

**PER COURT:**

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the proposal is submitted by the management seeking approval to the transfer of the petitioner on aided post, the same is not considered. According to the learned Counsel, no separate order of transfer to the aided post is issued by the management.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 06.09.2021. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for respondents no. 1 and 2.

3. Hamdust allowed.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

marathe