

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

955 WRIT PETITION NO.5082 OF 2021

SHAIKH LIYAKT SHAIKH YUNUS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND  
OTHERS

WITH [956 WP/5179/2021](#) WITH [957 WP/5232/2021](#)  
WITH [958 WP/5322/2021](#) WITH [959 WP/5646/2021](#)  
WITH [960 WP/5847/2021](#) WITH [961 WP/5953/2021](#)  
WITH [962 WP/6149/2021](#) WITH [963 WP/6528/2021](#)  
WITH [964 WP/6678/2021](#) WITH [965 WP/7100/2021](#)  
WITH [966 WP/7167/2021](#) WITH [967 WP/7175/2021](#)  
WITH [968 WP/7214/2021](#) WITH [969 WP/7625/2021](#)  
WITH [970 WP/8075/2021](#) WITH [971 WP/8120/2021](#)  
WITH [972 WP/8212/2021](#) WITH [973 WP/8455/2021](#)  
WITH [974 WP/9119/2021](#) WITH [975 WP/9239/2021](#)  
WITH [976 WP/9482/2021](#) WITH [977 WP/9511/2021](#)  
WITH [978 WP/9679/2021](#) WITH [979 WP/9899/2021](#)  
WITH [981 WP/10389/2021](#) WITH [983 WP/10556/2021](#)  
WITH [984 WP/10717/2021](#) WITH [985 WP/11017/2021](#)  
WITH [986 WP/11175/2021](#) WITH [987 WP/11254/2021](#)  
WITH [988 WP/11374/2021](#) WITH [989 WP/12047/2021](#)  
WITH [990 WP/12798/2021](#) WITH [991 WP/12920/2021](#)  
WITH [992 WP/12938/2021](#) WITH [993 WP/13006/2021](#)  
WITH [994 WP/13303/2021](#) WITH [995 WP/13417/2021](#)  
WITH [996 WP/13655/2021](#) WITH [997 WP/13758/2021](#)  
WITH [998 WP/13763/2021](#) WITH [999 WP/13927/2021](#)  
WITH [1000 WP/13995/2021](#) WITH [1001 WP/14165/2021](#)  
WITH [1002 WP/14242/2021](#) WITH [1003 WP/14448/2021](#)  
WITH [1004 WP/14674/2021](#) WITH [1005 WP/14872/2021](#)  
WITH [1006 FCA/25/2020](#) WITH [1007 FCA/16/2022](#)

( CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND  
S.G. DIGE, JJ.)

DATE : APRIL 21, 2022

PER COURT :

1. These matters are called out at rising time. Stand over to 13.06.2022 in the "Urgent Admissions Category".
2. All office objections shall be removed on or before 08.06.2022, failing which, the petitions in which objections are not removed, shall stand rejected without reference to the Court on 09.06.2022.
3. Subject to the above, ad interim relief, if granted earlier, to continue till the next date.
4. Affidavit in reply, if any, to be filed on or before 09.06.2022.

( S.G. DIGE, J. )

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)