

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO.8212 OF 2021

CHETAN MILIND PANDAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Chandrakant R. Thorat
AGP for Respondents: Mrs. Vaishali Patil Jadhav
Adv. For respondent No.3 : Mr. S.V. Dixit.

...

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG &
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATE : 13 JUNE, 2022.

ORDER :-

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks time to file reply.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that there is WP. No. 6509 of 2020 which is pending and he proposes to take steps for clubbing of these two petitions. He also, therefore, seeks time.

3. Stand over to 11th July, 2022.

SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

C.V. BHADANG, J.

grt/-