



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**905 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2512 OF 2024**  
**IN WP/8212/2021**

CHETAN MILIND PANDAV  
**VERSUS**  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.8212 OF 2021**

...  
Mr. C. R. Thorat, Advocate for Applicant.  
Mr. S. K. Shirse, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 – State.  
Mr. S. V. Dixit, Advocate for Respondent No.3.  
Ms. Surekha Kahajan, Advocate for Respondent No.4.  
...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND  
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 01, 2024.

**ORDER :-**

1. Civil Application to be heard along with the main petitions.
2. Place the Writ Petitions for final hearing at the stage of admission on 14.03.2024.
3. Liberty is granted to respondent No.3 to file affidavit-in-reply within a period of two weeks, by giving a copy of the same to the other side in advance.

[ S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR ]  
JUDGE

[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]  
JUDGE

scm