



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8212 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2024
IN WP/8212/2021**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020**

**CHETAN MILIND PANDAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Thorat Chandrakant R.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. Ruchir S. Wani
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Sujit kulkarni h/f Mr. Dixit Sushant V.
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Adv. Nayana Patil h/f Ms. Mahajan
Surekha P.

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 14 JUNE 2024

PER COURT :

. Learned Advocate Mr. Sujit Kulkarni holding for Mr. Sushant Dixit for respondent no.3/management submits that he is ready with the affidavit-in-reply and would be filing it within a week.

2. List both the matters for final disposal on 10.07.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]