



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**23 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8977 OF 2024
IN/WITH WP/6794/2022**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2514 OF 2024
IN WP/6794/2022**

CHANDRASING RAMA VALVI

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2022
IN/WITH WP/6509/2020**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2024
IN/WITH WP/8212/2021 **WITH**
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8979 OF 2024
IN WP/8212/2021**

....

Mr C. R. Thorat, Advocate for applicant

Ms S. S. Joshi, A.G.P. for respondents/State

Mr V. J. Dixit, Senior Advocate i/b Mr S. V. Dixit, Advocate for
respondent Nos.3 & 4 in WP

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL

AND

PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 13th February, 2025

PER COURT:

1. The learned Senior Advocate Mr Dixit submits that pursuant to the minutes recorded on last date, he has already moved a praecipe.

(2)

2. Stand over to 18/02/205 in the same category.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

sjk