



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2182 OF 2025
IN RAST/23232/2024

WAGHUR SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL SAKEGAON
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN

VERSUS

INDIRA GANDHI MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA, SAKEGAON
AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. M. D. Deshpande h/f.Mr. Sushant V.Dixit
AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 : Ms. S. S. Joshi
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 : Mr. C. R. Thorat

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2022
IN WP/6509/2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2024
IN WP/8212/2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2514 OF 2024
IN WP/6794/2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6794 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8212 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8977 OF 2024
IN WP/6794/2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8979 OF 2024
IN WP/8212/2021

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 11.03.2025

PER COURT :

. Learned advocate for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in this review petition informs that respondent No. 6, 9 and 10 are no more.

2. Learned advocate Mr. M. D. Deshpande h/f. Mr. V. J. Dixit, senior advocate for petitioner submits that leave may be granted to delete respondent No. 6 and he will have to take instructions as regards respondent Nos. 9 and 10.

3. Await service to respondent Nos. 1, 7, 8 and 11, till 25.03.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

jhs/