



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

- 1 WRIT PETITION NO. 2007 OF 2025**
- 2 WRIT PETITION NO. 2542 OF 2025**
- 3 WRIT PETITION NO. 2950 OF 2025**
- 4 WRIT PETITION NO. 2962 OF 2025**
- 5 WRIT PETITION NO. 2965 OF 2025**
- 6 WRIT PETITION NO. 2968 OF 2025**
- 7 WRIT PETITION NO. 2969 OF 2025**
- 8 WRIT PETITION NO. 3035 OF 2025 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3008 OF 2025**
- 9 WRIT PETITION NO. 3390 OF 2025**
- 10 WRIT PETITION NO. 3684 OF 2025**
- 11 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2182 OF 2025
IN RAST/23232/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2022
IN WP/6509/2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2024
IN WP/8212/2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2514 OF 2024
IN WP/6794/2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020
WITH**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6794 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8212 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8977 OF 2024
IN WP/6794/2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8979 OF 2024
IN WP/8212/2021

12 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 51 OF 2024

....

Respective advocates are present

....

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 25.03.2025

PER COURT :-

Await service to the respective respondents for a period of six weeks. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date. Leave granted to serve the unserved respondents privately.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

SMS