



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

49 WRIT PETITION NO. 8212 OF 2021

CHETAN MILIND PANDAV

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6509 OF 2020

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6794 OF 2022

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Wakade Ramesh I.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. M.K. Goyanka

Advocate for Respondent no.3 : Mr. S.V. Dixit

Advocate for Respondent no.4 : Ms. Pranita P. Patil h/f Ms. Mahajan Surekha P.

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

- . Learned Advocate for respondent no.4 has filed leave note.
2. Stand over to 06.07.2026.
3. Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that presently recruitment is going on and if the petitions are adjourned after vacation, the same would be rendered infructuous.
4. Learned Advocate Mr. Dixit for the Management submits that no recruitment process is going on for the present. Earlier also the petitioner filed Civil Applications seeking the similar relief, however, no order was passed in favour of the petitioner in the Civil Application.
5. It is made clear that if any recruitment is conducted, the same would be subject to the decision of these petitions.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)